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Streetsboro Alumni Association Annual Meeting and Banquet

On Saturday evening, June 25, 2016, over 50 alumni and guests gathered at the Defer Intermediate School cafeteria for the
annual Streetsboro Alumni Association Meeting and Banquet.

Association President Michel P Heroux, Class of '66, congratulated the 2016 Streetsboro Alumni Association Scholarship
recipient — Grace Rohaley and presented her with her $250.00 scholarship award. Class of 2016 members Ty Butler, Alexis
DeToro, Lauren Gates, and Hannah Schuller also received scholarships but were not present.

Attendees at our Annual Meeting - 2016 Grace Rohaley and Celebrating with dessert!
Alumni President Michel Heroux

Board of Directors

For the 2016-2017 school year Michel Heroux, Class of
‘66, will continue in the position as president. Ted Hurd,
Class of '70, will serve as vice president; Judy (Wenzel)
Puster, Class of '76, will serve as secretary; Debbie
Wenzel, Class of '68, will serve as treasurer; Ed
Szumski, Class of ‘68 will serve as the membership
chairperson and website administrator; Steve Szumski,
Class of ‘69 will serve as program chairperson and
Ricki (Poole) Graeser, Class of '68, will continue to
serve as secretary of the Streetsboro Educational
Foundation.

Debbie Wenzel, Judy (Wenzel) Puster, Ted Hurd, Michel Heroux
Treasurer Secretary VP President

Scholarship Recipients

The Streetsboro Alumni Association Board of Directors have made a decision to grant automatic LIFETIME memberships to
new Streetsboro Alumni Association Scholarship recipients. The scholarship recipients also receive a LIFETIME membership
card which will allow them to attend on-campus sporting events and theater performances at a reduced cost. Newest
LIFETIME members are Ty Butler, Alexis DeToro, Lauren Gates, Grace Rohaley, and Hannah Schuller. If you want to create
amemorial scholarship in yourname, or parent, favorite teacher, make your check outthe Streetsboro Educational Foundation,
and mail it to Streetsboro Alumni Association, PO Box 2591, Streetsboro OH 44241-0591.



Newest Members

The Streetsboro Alumni Association Board of Directors
welcomes the NEWEST members who have joined
between April 1 and June 30, 2016.

Dorothy A (Harner) Edwards 1966
Karl A Kalinowski Jr 1966
David M Leman 1966
Nancy L (Rose) Boughner 1966
Wanda (Tarnowski) Schmidtke 1966
Melanie K (Harner) Castor 1969
Ty Butler 2016
Alexis DeToro 2016
Lauren Gates 2016
Grace Rohaley 2016
Hannah Schuller 2016

Membership is limited to Streetsboro High School
graduates/attendees, teachers and administrators in
Streetsboro City Schools, and citizens living within the
Streetsboro city limits. Only $25.00 for a lifetime
membership and a portion of the dues money goes to
support our student scholarships.

Vernon D Miller Obituary

Vernon Doyle Miller was born on July 4, 1927, to
John P. and Elizabeth Hostetler Miller in the
family home on Elliman Road in Streetsboro,
OH. He died peacefully on April 19, 2016, in his
daughter Susan's home less than a mile from the
home where he was born. Vernon attended
Streetsboro Schools, graduating in 1945,
Goshen College where he earned a degree in
Biology in 1950, and Kent State University where
he received a Master's Degree in Education in
1962. At Goshen College he met Margaret
Troyer and they were married on June 6, 1950.
Vernon was an educator for 35 years, beginning
his career as an elementary school classroom
teacher and then principal in Streetsboro, and
retiring as an elementary school principal from
Solon, in June 1987. He was respected,
admired, and loved by teachers and staff.
Vernon is survived by his beloved wife Margaret
L. Miller, four children, Susan Grace Miller of
Streetsboro, Wilbur (Christine) Miller of Ann
Arbor, Ml, Philip Edgar Miller of Streetsboro and
Sheryl Dawn (Robert) Wideman of Stouffville,
Ontario, seven grandchildren and three great
grandchildren with two more on the way.

Scholarship Report

A BIG Blue and THANK YOU goes out
to all the wonderful alumni who donated
$1,257.00 to our scholarship fund this year.
We have awarded $10,700.00 in

scholarships since 2008. The winner of our annual
meeting 50/50 raffle was Larry Sell who donated the money
to our scholarship fund. Thank you, Larry.

Streetsboro Alumni Association Scholarship

There are only two (2) criteria for award of the Streetsboro
Alumni Association scholarship.

1. Atleast one parent or legal guardian has to be a lifetime
member or an associate lifetime member of the
Streetsboro Alumni Association.

AND
2. The student applicant must graduate with his/her class.

You must petition for the scholarship by going on-line to the
Streetsboro Alumni Association web site:
www.streetsboroalumni.com, place your cursor over the
SCHOLARSHIPS tab, click on the Scholarship Application
Form, print out the Streetsboro Alumni Association
scholarship application form (3 pages) and mail it to the
address on the membership form..

Scholarship applicants will be selected at random for the
award of these scholarships. The money can be used for
any purpose.

Janet K (Hannum) Dunlap Obituary

Janet K. (Hannum) Dunlap, age 92, passed
away on April 30, 2016. She was much loved
and brought happiness to many. A lifelong
resident of Streetsboro she was born to Otis Ray
and Edith Hannum on September 20, 1923. She
graduated from Streetsboro High Schoolin 1941.
Jan married Floyd L. Dunlap on March 4, 1944
and had 63 wonderful years together until his
passing in 2007. In September 1962, with the
opening of the new Streetsboro High School, she
began work as the high school secretary. She
held that position until June 1985 when she
retired. She is survived by her daughters Diane
Steffner and Susan (Jay) Robison, son Michael
(Beverly) Dunlap, 7 grandchildren, and 7 great
grandchildren. She was nominated and selected
as the Streetsboro Alumni Association
Distinguished Alumni Hall of Fame for the
Academic Year 2015.



Member Birthdays this Quarter

Name

Arthur F Mooney

Dorothy (Harner) Edwards
Traci L Wilkinson

Richard A Vesely

George A McFall

Sonja L (French) Haley
Carol A (McCune) Fruscella
Joe Skowronski

Bonnie J (Lindsey) Marek
Shalon M (Caottrill) Shackelford
Alexandria M Lesak
Rosanna (Dengg) Weissert
Holly E Novotny

Lindsey (Turner) Dozanti
Jeffrey A Shaffer

Lutricia | (Stewart) Cummings
Michel P Heroux

Mary Ann (Rohaley) Kopcak
Tracy L Campbell
Georgette (Buchan) Hillenbrand
Kris (Wood) Pauken

Glenn M Broska

Robert J (Bob) Komara
Klaus F Koennecke
Geraldine (Baisden) Elders
Chris Adkins

Glenn M Broska

Mary Jean Stoughton

Becky L Monahan

Karen (Horwath) Benci
Steve G Novak

Gloria (Buleski) LaRoche
Carolyn (Goray) Robinson
Debra L Renkel

Vanessa R (Robinson) Tomasch
Douglas Barlett

Aireane L Curtis

Kelly H Butler

Karen (Robenstine) Rager
Diane L (Antwright) McLane
George L Tishma

Donna (Devlin) Fitzgerald
Jeanette M Prejna

Kim (Gleason) Codner
Darrell C Bly

Rose M (Dolovacky) Orlyk
Frances Ann (Evanoff) Motz
Beatrice Siobert-Greenlee
Candie A (Roberts) Kreierhoff
Charles Teece

Edward R McCormack
Elizabeth A (Lindsey) Hillegas
David A Stutzman

David L Danner

Rosemarie W Smith
Caroline Anielski

Richard Selander

Todd A Lesher

Robert A Gates

Carl H Jahn

John R Africa Jr

Stephanie L (Smith) Klink
Mark A Malinosky

Carmen Lisa Laudato

Frank W Lishing

Sam Fiorentino

Birthday Year Grad

71
71
71
7/4
7/4
7/5
7/6
717
77
7/8
7/8
7/9
7/10
7/10
7/12
7/13
7/14
7/14
7/16
717
7117
717
7/18
7/19
7/19
7/19
7/19
7/20
7/20
7/22
7/23
7/24
7/25
7125
7/25
7125
7127
7127
7/28
7/29
7/30
7/30
7/30
7/31
8/1
8/1
8/1
8/2
8/2
8/2
8/3
8/3
8/3
8/4
8/4
8/5
8/5
8/5
8/5
8/6
8/6
8/7
8/8
8/9
8/9
8/10

1965
1966
Citizen
1970
1989
1968
Citizen
1969
1970
1996
2011
1968
1969
1975
1988
1965
1966
1977
Citizen
1969
1968
Citizen
1979
1967
1975
1982
Citizen
1972
Citizen
1988
1987
1964
1957
1974
1976
1980
Teacher
Citizen
1968
1975
1964
1965
1989
1997
1959
1967
1969
1966
1980
1980
1982
1974
1976
1990
Citizen
1964
1965
1971
1983
1964
1986
1998
1978
Citizen
1972
1970

Member Birthdays this Quarter

Name

Ronald F Mclintyre Jr
Gregory A Klein

Michael A Kuhstos

Brian Violi

Beverly R (Kalinowski) McElroy
Monica J (Huebner) Dolman
Phillip A Fiorentino

Brian M Hays

Donna (Szumski) Blinn
Michael A Phillips

Pearl B Pullman

Glenn Marsh

Deb (Borbely) Defer

Jim Bado

Vernon Weingart

Jane M (Butts) Shull
Ashley C Scopilliti

Lynda (Allen) Dunfee
Angela M Kirtley Dynes
John Michael Dolovacky Il
Jefferson A Garlitz

Sandy K Walls

Lyn M Spellman

Michael R Dunlap

Anne P (Jastrab) Ramsthaler
Mary L (Miller) Stewart
Glenn A Patrick

Karl A Kalinowski

Jessica L Timmons
Theresa F (Sopcak) Rowh
Lisa M (Calton) Swartout
Ron Fronek

Lynda (McNulty) Manley
Kevin L Reid

Elwood Sperry

Ricki (Poole) Graeser
Hugh D Winter

Randy E Biltz

Pat (Moyto) Stefano
James A Carlson

Charles E Rhome IV
Monica J Focht

Leslie (Shenk) Schneider
Linda (Barnhart) Blankenship
Mercedes Mauk

Mary Ann Howitt

Jolene A Harden

George T Lear

David A Rice

Sheryl E (Wilcox) Davenport
Dolores (Bender) Yoder
Karen M (Lewis) Mills
Wanda J (Stutzman) Creque
Suzanne Alexander

David J Nicely

Kimberlee A Cottrill

Mark Belviso

Steve Masowick

Kerry A Defer

Craig Thomas

Janet (Hughes) Goray
Dale Franz

Beth (Straubhaar) Phillips
Rose Szumski

Brenda G (Tinch) Zepp

Birthday Year Grad
8/10 1975
8/11 1984
8/11 1992
8/11 Citizen
8/12 1964
8/12 1971
8/13 1975
8/13 1976
8/15 1972
8/15 1974
8/15 Citizen
8/18 1945
8/19 1975
8/20 1982
8/22 1942
8/22 1981
8/22 2014
8/25 1966
8/28 2000
8/29 2008
8/30 1977
8/30 1981
8/31 Citizen
9/3 1969
9/5 1969
9/7 1964
9/7 1964
9/7 1966
9/7 Citizen
9/9 1964
9/9 1987
9/10 1963
9/10 1968
9/10 1970
9/13 1944
9/13 1968
9/13 1970
9/14 1979
9/15 1971
9/15 1975
9/16 1978
9/16 1986
9/18 1965
9/18 1968
9/18 1975
9/19 Citizen
9/20 1980
9/21 1963
9/21 1966
9/22 1964
9/22 1966
9/22 1970
9/23 1974
9/24 1968
9/24 1976
9/24 1988
9/25 1968
9/25 1971
9/26 1965
9/27 1991
9/28 1958
9/28 1968
9/29 1987
9/29 Citizen
9/30 1975




The Past 9 years of the Streetsboro Alumni Association

Since 2007, with the help of Mike Mack, Ricki (Poole) Graeser, Debbie Wenzel, Karyn (Kravetz) Hall,
Steve Szumski, Bee Siobert-Greenlee, myself and now Michel Heroux, the association has
accomplished MUCH since then:

1.

abRwbd

o

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Established scholarship criteria and a scholarship fund with a Memorandum of Understanding
with the Streetsboro Educational Foundation to be the custodian of our scholarship funds.
Published a high quality quarterly newsletter.

Maintained a presence at the home football games at a table with an identifying banner.
Developed membership application forms.

Designed alumni association “T” shirts and hats to sell at football games and now redesigned
“T” shirts and hats.

Developed birthday cards to send to members in the month of their birth and sympathy cards
to alumni who have lost a parent or sibling.

Attended class reunions and provided information about the association and membership
benefits.

Sponsored the very successful “First 5" gathering celebrating the first five classes (1964-1968)
to graduate from the new Streetsboro High School. This was done at NO cost to the
Streetsboro Alumni Association.

Developed the criteria for the Streetsboro Alumni Association “Hall of Fame” award.

Printed and laminated Streetsboro Alumni Association LIFETIME membership cards.

Visited Streetsboro High School each year and spoke with the senior class about our
scholarships and distributed information about the process for application.

Posted a laminated scholarship process letter on a common bulletin board in the hallway of
the high school.

Worked at the Streetsboro Alumni Association table in the city park during the Streetsboro
Family Days event passing out membership information and gathering membership
applications.

Sponsored the annual scholarship awards event in 2010 when the school gymnasium was
being repaired.

Established the Streetsboro Alumni Association website and now a redesigned website
www.streetsboroalumni.com with upcoming events, class reunions scheduled for each year,
our annual meeting minutes and our treasurer’s report, varsity football schedule, quarterly
newsletters, pictures of various class reunions in our photo gallery, scholarship information
and application forms, membership information and application form and other information for
alumni, teachers, and community members and now class YEARBOOKS. Go to the
CLASSES tab on our website and scroll down to the proper decade, then click on the year of
interest. The senior pictures will appear on each page and the YEARBOOK selection logo is
on the upper right hand of the page. As of January 2016 the full yearbooks posted start with
the Class of 1964 Junior year yearbook up through the Class of 2013 yearbook. To contact us
go to the CONTACT page on our website.

Designed Streetsboro Alumni Association decals with the old website address and now
redesigned decals with the current website address so our members can proudly display them
on their automobiles.

Awarded $10,700 in scholarships to graduating seniors since June 2008.

The Streetsboro Alumni Association has come a long way since 2007 and serves the alumni,
students, and community which is what a great alumni association should do.

Ed Szumski, Newsletter Editor, ProfessorEd68@gmail.com



http://www.streetsboroalumni.com
mailto:ProfessorEd68@gmail.com

9 STREETSBORO FOOTBALL

% 2016 Varsity Football Schedule

Date Opponent Location Time|
8/26/16 Southeast Away 7:00 pm
9/02/16 Crestwood Away 7:00 pm
9/09/16 Huron Home 7:00 pm
9/16/16 Springfield Away 7:00 pm
9/23/16 Woodridge Home 7:00 pm
9/30/16 Field Away 7:00 pm
100716 | oﬁg‘gg‘ﬁm Home | 7:00 pm
10/14/16 Norton Away 7:00 pm
10/21/16 Ravenna Home 7:00 pm
10/28/16 Cloverleaf Away 7:00 pm

NEW Alumni Associaton WEBSITE

Check out our new website which has membership
information, scholarship information, prior issues of the

NEWS  PHOTOGALLERY  CLASSES  CONTACT

154

N“ ASSOCIATION ~

Streetsboro Alumni Association newsletters, pictures of
past class reunions, and other items of interest to our
alumni and now CLASS YEARBOOKS!! Go to
www.streetsboroalumni.com, place your cursor over the
CLASSES tab, scroll down to your class decade and then
select your class year.

New Streetsboro High School
Construction Update

Pictures were taken on June 28, 2016

The Overall Project Schedule for completion of the new
high school on Route 14 shows December 2016. (See
the chart below)

OVERALL PROJECT SCHEDULE

New High School
Athletic Complex s |
Campus Elementary
New Middle School
Wait Elementary

Existing Middle School

June 5 2014

Streetsboro City Schools /| OFCC Program
DRAFT Master Schedule



http://www.streetsboroalumni.com,

Streetsboro Alumni Association
PO Box 2591
Streetsboro OH 44241-0591

Class Reunions Scheduled during 2016

The Streetsboro Class of 1966 is tentatively planning a 50 year class reunion in two parts. A picnic is
scheduled for Friday, June 24, and another on Saturday evening, October 8, 2016 at Doogan’s in
Aurora. For more information contact Barb (Price) Sell, email Ibsell74@gmail.com or Michel Heroux,
e-mail mheroux714@att.net.

The Streetsboro Class of 1971. No information yet.

The Streetsboro Class of 1976. “Save the Date” The class of 76 (and friends) will be having a
reunion the weekend of homecoming, October 7-9, 2016. For more details to come.

The Streetsboro Class of 1981. No information yet.

The Streetsboro Class of 1986 is planning a 30 year class reunion for Saturday, July 9, 2016.
Contact Natalie (Marcini) Ekron, e-mail Natemsar994@gmail.com for more information.

The Streetsboro Class of 1991. No information yet.

The Streetsboro Class of 1996. No information yet.


mailto:lbsell74@gmail.com
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